ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/17/2023 3848 BERDNICK ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/17/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023 3201 ALGONQUIN RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023 RMP23-000183 3350 KIRCHOFF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP MOTORIST ASSIST UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/17/2023 RMP23-000184 2901 CENTRAL RD CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
1/17/2023 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2023 ROHLWING RD / OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BERDNICK ST ASSIST
1/17/2023 RMP23-000185 2800 CENTRAL RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023 APPROX LOC: W EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP
AVE
1/17/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2023 102 ALDER CT SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023 2800 CENTRAL RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2023 4716 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
1/17/2023 RMP23-000188 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023 RMP23-000186 2045 PLUM GROVE RD FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023 RMP23-000187 1841 HICKS RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023 APPROX LOC: 3201 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
1/17/2023 3487 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

1/18/2023 7:33:11 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023
1/17/2023

1/17/2023
1/17/2023

1/17/2023
1/17/2023

RMP23-000189

RMP23-000190
RMP23-000191

RMP23-000192

RMP23-000193

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC: 3221
ALGONQUIN RD

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

4732 ARBOR DR
2214 ALGONQUIN RD
4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
EUC/SALT DR41806

LAT: <42.065963> LONG:
<-88.017461>

APPROX LOC: TRAIL
APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF
RD

2308 DOVE ST

1887 VERMONT ST

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
SEX OFFENSE

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/18/2023 7:33:11 AM



