



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/17/2023		3848 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023		3201 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023	RMP23-000183	3350 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/17/2023	RMP23-000184	2901 CENTRAL RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
1/17/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2023		ROHLWING RD / BERDNICK ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023	RMP23-000185	2800 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023		APPROX LOC: W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/17/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2023		102 ALDER CT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/17/2023	RMP23-000188	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023	RMP23-000186	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023	RMP23-000187	1841 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 3201 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/17/2023		3487 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/17/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 3221 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/17/2023	RMP23-000189	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023	RMP23-000190	4732 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023	RMP23-000191	2214 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023		4305 WEBER DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/17/2023		4305 WEBER DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/17/2023	RMP23-000192	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SEX OFFENSE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2023		EUC/SALT DR41806	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/17/2023		LAT: <42.065963> LONG: <-88.017461>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2023		APPROX LOC: TRAIL	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/17/2023		APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/17/2023		2308 DOVE ST	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2023	RMP23-000193	1887 VERMONT ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST